

Monmouth County Regional Health Commission #1

RESOLUTION 2022-23

RESOLUTION APPROVING/MEMORIALIZING THE HIRE/PROMOTE DOMINICK ASTINO TO THE PRINCIPAL REHS POSITION

WHERAS, MCRHC is in need of a full-time Principal REHS, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Dominick Astino has applied for said position and based on both his resume and qualifications is qualified for the duties required of said position; and

WHEREAS, Dominick Astino has been interviewed by the Health Officer and emerged as his candidate of choice; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Astino's hire date will be recorded as on or about January 1, 2022; and

WHEREAS, funds are available for this purpose in the 2022 budget under:

Salary & Wage – Full-Time Inspector (INSP)

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Commission hereby accepts the recommendation of the Health Officer and agrees to hire Dominick Astino in the capacity of Principal REHS at an annual salary in the range and benefit coverage per Local 97 Union Labor Contract and;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Health Officer or Chairperson are authorized to sign any documents related to her hiring, as appropriate; and that a copy of this resolution shall remain on file in the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission and available for inspection as required by law.

MOVED: Paul Roman (Sea Bright) SECONDED: Rich DeBenedetto

IN FAVOR:11 OPPOSED: 2 ABSTAINED: 0

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of a Resolution passed at the meeting held on February 22, 2022

David Henry

David Henry, MPH, Health Officer Monmouth County Regional Health Commission